Assumption of Risk And Release of Liability

I, _____, wish to participate in the "Wings & Clays Event" at Low Country **Preserve**, which is being sponsored by **The Cape Fear Electrical Contractors Association** (CFECA). In consideration of my participation in the Event, by signing below, I hereby agree as follows:

1. <u>Assumption of Risk:</u> I hereby acknowledge and understand that there are dangers inherently associated with the operation of firearms and the shooting of targets, including the risk of suffering grave bodily harm, and I understand and agree that the organizers, sponsors, and contributors to the Event are not responsible for any such harm. By signing below, I expressly acknowledge the known and unknown risks associated with the activities of the Event and hereby assume all such potential known or unknown risks, of whatever kind or consequence, associated with my participation in the Event.

By signing below, I further acknowledge that I have given thorough consideration to the potential risks involved with my participation in the Event, and I enter into this agreement fully understanding its meaning and the legal consequences of doing so. No promises or threats have been made to cause me to enter into this agreement, and my signature below is done by my own free will. I understand that I have the right not to sign this agreement and not to participate in the Event.

2. <u>Indemnity & Release:</u> In consideration of my participation in the Event, I hereby indemnify, release and forever discharge Low Country Preserve and the Event sponsors, **The Cape Fear Electrical Contractors Association (CFECA)** and or their members, affiliates, employees, successors and assigns from or against any and all liability and/or damages resulting in any way from my participation in the Event.

It is understood and agreed that this is a full and final release of **Low Country Preserve** and the above listed parties and **The Cape Fear Electrical Contractors Association (CFECA)** of all claims of every nature and kind whatsoever, known and unknown, suspected and unsuspected, resulting or arising in any way from my participation in or attendance at the Event. It is further agreed and stipulated that this agreement shall constitute a complete bar to any such claims. Furthermore, I will indemnify and hold harmless the Event sponsor **The Cape Fear Electrical Contractors Association (CFECA)** for any and all loss or damage caused or resulting from my participation in or attendance at the Event.

 By:
-

Print Name

Signature

Date